Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Xcelera Inc.	Name: Protegrity Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 309, Ugland House
Execution Date(s) March 31, 2003	South Church Street
Assignment Merger	Ohn oudous
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Grand Cayman
Joint Research Agreement	State: Cayman Islands
Government Interest Assignment	Country: British West Indies Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/712,941	
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas A. Brown	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address; Fish & Richardson P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 Franklin Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (617) 542-5070	,
Fax Number: (617) 542-8906	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-1050</u>
Ernail Address: ந்லும்@fr.com	Authorized User Name <u>Thomas A. Brown</u>
9. Signature:	A
Signature	
Thomas A. Brown	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016943 FRAME: 0534

MIRROR IMAGE

**2**003

PAGE Ø9

6-28-05; 2:55PM; PROTEOR -- INC. 02/15/2005 09:46 FAX 2D3 622 1610

78137613

:2055287250

**2**006

Annex A

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

On this date, the 31 of Agely	_, 200 <u>4</u> , Xcelera Inc. ("Assign	or"), a Cayman Island company,
hereby assigns to 71	TO THE ENTITY CAMPACATION OF	, ("Assignee"), a
CAYMAN ISCANDS		
rights, obligations, titles and	interests in this Purchase	Agreement in exchange for
rights, obligations, titles and interests in this Purchase Agreement in exchange for the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has executed this assignment of rights pursuant to the Purchase Agreement as of the date first written above.

[ASSIGNOW] XCELERA INC.

(ASSIGNEE) PRATEGRITY CORPORATION

06/27/2005 19:23 7813761° 6-29-05: 2:55PM:PROTEGRY . INC.

02/15/2005 09:46 FAX 203 822 1610

MIRROR IMAGE

PAGE 10

;2033287250

**2** 007

Аппех В

### DESCRIPTION OF ASSETS

## A. Source Code

All source code owned by Seller, including but is not limited to:

### Secure Data

- Secure Data v2.x for Oracle 8i & 9i on Windows, Solaris, HP-UX, AIX
- Secure.Data v3.x for Oracle 8i & 9i on Solaris

ī

- Secure Data v2.x for SQLServer 2000 on Windows 2000
- Secure Data v2.x for DB2 v7& v8, on Windows, AIX, 390/zOS
- Secure Data v2.x for Sybase 12.0 & 12.5 on Windows, Solaris, HP-UX

#### Tools

- Datatype tester
- Cryptolib tester

#### Other

- Suspicious activity detection and alarm generation
- Suspicious database activity detection
- A STREAMS implementation of selective encryption

### Prototypes:

- IAM Prototype for database security for DB2 on OS2.
- Pointegrity
- Wireless alarm monitoring
- ForC

The source code also includes all other source code in any condition, in any stage of development, including but not limited to conceptual, design, development, testing or any other stage of development. It also includes any source code that for any reason is not included by the description above.

### B. Patents

All patents whether granted or pending, and trademarks registered to or owned by Seller, Protegrity Research & Development AB (the company whose bankruptcy estate the Seller has acquired) and Protegrity Nordic AB (the company whose bankruptcy estate the Seller has acquired).

б